Joseph A. Mihalko, County Clerk

Christopher P. Dziedzic, Executive Deputy County Clerk Rosalie A. Catalano, Deputy County Clerk Frances Martin-Childs, Deputy County Clerk Elizabeth T. Hansen, Deputy County Clerk Valerie A. Datta, Deputy County Clerk

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

Contact: Frances Martin-Childs

Phone: 778-6511

Date: January 8, 2021

## BROOME COUNTY DMV OBSERVES MARTIN LUTHER KING JR. DAY

<u>Binghamton, NY</u>. All Broome County Department of Motor Vehicles Offices will be closed on Saturday, January 16, 2021, and Monday, January 18, 2021 in observance of Martin Luther King Jr. Day. All offices will reopen on Tuesday, January 19, 2021.

Please go to <a href="https://broomecountyclerk.setmore.com">https://broomecountyclerk.setmore.com</a> to book your appointment at the various Broome County DMV offices.

For more information on the Broome County DMV's locations, hours, and available services, please visit <a href="www.gobroomecounty.com/DMV">www.gobroomecounty.com/DMV</a>.